vote per share.

 The company declares and pays dividends in Indian rupees. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to the
approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

 The Board of Directors, in their meeting on 26th May, 2015, proposed a dividend of ` 5/- per Equity Share. The proposal is
subject to the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting. The total dividend appropriation for the year ended
31st March, 2015 amounted to ` 403,195,867/-  including corporate dividend tax of ` 68,197,737/-. The dividend pay-out is
calculated on 66,999,626 no. of shares to the member whose name appear in the register of member as on 26th May, 2015.

 In the event of liquidation of the company, the holders of Equity Shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining assets
of the company, after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exist currently. The
distribution will be in proportion to the number of Equity Shares held by the shareholders.

59

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

No. of Shares No. of Shares

As At 31.03.2014As At 31.03.2015

c) List of shareholders holding
 more than 5% shares

 Franklin Templeton Investment Funds 4,138,822 6.18 5,342,961 7.82

 Global Jindal Fin-Invest Ltd 5,424,944 8.10 5,424,944 7.94

 Brahmadev Holding & Trading Ltd. 5,758,992 8.60 5,758,992 8.43

 Stable Trading Company Ltd. 11,277,044 16.83 11,285,544 16.53

 Odd & Even Trades & Finance Ltd. 11,690,000 17.45 11,690,000 17.12

d) Aggregate number of bonus shares issued  during the period of five years immediately preceding the reporting date: Nil

e) Aggregate number and class of shares allotted as fully paid up pursuant to contract(s) without payment being received in cash
during the period of five years immediately preceding the reporting date: Nil

f) The company has bought back following Equity Shares during the last  five years preceding the Balance Sheet date.

 Financial Year No. of Shares

 2013-14 2,250,298

 2014-15 1,283,498

 Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors of the company, for buy back of Equity Shares U/s 77A of the Companies